
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MADRAS 

STORES AND PURCHASE SECTION 

Spot quotation for the disposal of condemned Inorganic & General Waste in IITM Campus on 
“AS IS WHERE IS BASIS” 

Tender Ref: SPS/Disposal of Inorganic & General waste/2022-23/3/SPL    Dated: 08.08.2022 

Comparative Statement 
S.No Name of the firm Rate (Including GST) 

Rs  
Remarks Overall selection 

1 M/s. Sri Sai Enterprises 
Reg No: 298276 

-10,000 (per load) Negative Quote Not Considered  

2 M/s. RK Traders 
Reg No: 17077 

-4,72,000 Negative Quote Not Considered  

3 M/s. B.M. Traders 
Reg No: 17078 

-2,25,000 Negative Quote Not Considered  

4 M/s. Ceylon Metals 
Reg No: 5421 

-4,42,500 Negative Quote Not Considered  

5 M/s. Kannan Agency 
Reg No: 303858 

-3,54,000 Negative Quote Not Considered  

6 M/s. YR traders 
Reg No: 102173 

-10,000 (per load) Negative Quote Not Considered  

7 M/s. Precise Enterprises 
Reg No:71103 

-9,000 (per load) Negative Quote Not Considered  

8 M/s. Universal Eco Solutions 
Non-MSTC 

10,000 H4 Considered 

9 M/s. SPS Enterprises 
Reg No: 163501 

-2,60,000 Negative Quote Not Considered  

10 M/s. Ayaan Enterprises 
Reg No:138511  

-3,05,000 Negative Quote Not Considered  

11 M/s. Junaid Steel 
Non-MSTC 

31,860 H3 Considered 

12 M/s. Abirami Plastics 
Non-MSTC 

94,400 H2 Considered 

13 M/s. Suhail Tools & Metals 
Non-MSTC 

-4,31,860 Negative Quote Not Considered  

14 M/s. Genbruge solutions 
Reg No: 60173 

-2,95,000 Negative Quote Not Considered  

15 M/s. Saravana Plastics Company 
Non-MSTC 

1,06,200 H1 Considered 

 

We have received 15 quotations from the above bidders for disposal of condemned General waste & Inorganic waste on “as is where is basis”, Out of 15, four firms are considered namely M/s. Universal Eco 
Solutions, M/s. Junaid Steel, M/s. Abirami Plastics and M/s. Saravana Plastics Company and the remaining 11 firms from S.No 1 -7, 9-10, 13-14 are not considered due to their negative quotes. The committee has 
recommended to place work order for highest quoted (H1) firm M/s. Saravana Plastics Company, Chennai at a cost of Rs 1,06,200 (Inclusive of GST). 
 

Sd/-    Sd/-    Sd/-    Sd/-    Sd/-    Sd/- 

 

          Ajay Krishnan    K Narayanaperumal  P K Sheba Sabari         P V Karunakaran         G Chitrapavai   K Dharmaraj 

AEE(Civil)    AEE(Civil)   AR (S&P)  DR(F&A)   JR(IA)    SE-EU/ Chairman 


